Mechanical Dimensions: Inches [mm] Part Numbers Information
Time vs. Percent of Rated Current
Electrical Specifications Material Specifications
Limited Short Circuit Current
Insulation Resistance
Dielectric Strength
Type III – Manual Reset
Thermoplastic (UL94V-0)
 Battery – Copper Plate (0.58”),
 Auxiliary – Zinc Plate (0.66”)
Thermoset
Chassis Mount
-10°C ~ 60°C
1000A (UL1077)
DC 500V 100M ohm 5 sec
AC 1500V 1 minute
Terminals
Reset button
Mounting Type
Operation Temperature
BodyVoltage
Reset Type
MRCBP-H-10C 10A Gray
MRCBP-H-15C 15A Blue
MRCBP-H-20C 20A Yellow
MRCBP-H-25C 25A White
MRCBP-H-30C 30A Green
MRCBP-H-40C 40A Orange
MRCBP-H-50C 50A Red
150% Trip in a hour
200% 4.0-29.0s
300% 1.2-10.5s
400% 0.6-5.0s